

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 128 OF 2006

VIDYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYANTHILAL Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report )

Date: 07/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

Court Master

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION © NO. 128 OF 2006

Vidya .. Petitioner  
(s)

Versus

Jayanthilal .. Respondent  
(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel

In the facts and circumstances of the case and particularly in view

of the fact that the petitioner is having a daughter aged about 7 years and

old parents, interest of justice would be met if the case is transferred from

Chennai to Falna/Pali, Rajasthan. The papers will be sent by the Court

where the proceedings have been instituted to District Judge Falna/Pali

who shall either try the case himself or make it over to any other Court of

competent Jurisdiction. Accordingly, the Transfer Petition is allowed.

.....J

.....

[ C.K. THAKKER ]

.....J

.....

[ ALTAMAS KABIR ]

NEW DELHI ,

May 07, 2007 .